

H. T. HALL 05/59

DRILLER'S RECORD

Previously Requested, but NOT AVAILABLE

D	٨	T	•	
U	~	į	•	

103	836
COUNTY	PERMIT

WVGES 0%G Data System Listing	2/25/1991			NOTE:	All well o	ierths meas	sured in fe	et from su	rface datum.
ID: COUNTY: 103 (WETZEL)	PERMIT: 83	6 SFX: 0	(New Location	1)	REASSIGNED	ID #: ()			
COMPLETION INFO: ELEVATION T (G CLASSIFICATION: INITIAL: (unclassified) FINAL: (unclassified)	ION: YPE: G round Lv1)	COMP REC F	LAG: (not@DOE/ RIG TYPE: (unknow	(0GIS) 0 in)	* LOCATION * INFO: * 7.	TAX DST: 5' LATITUD LONGITUI	DEGREE DE: 00 DE: 00	MINUTE 00.0 00.0	S MILES 0.00S 0.00W
CLASSIFICATION: INITIAL: (unclassified) FINAL: (unclassified) FIELD: 000 (Unnamed) OPEN GAS-BEFORE TREATMENT: FLOW: GAS-AFTER TREATMENT: ROCK NATURAL (PSI): 0	DATES; SPUD; COMP; BATCH; YEAR RPTD;	MM/DD/YYYY / / / / / / 1978	WELL TYPE: (Unknown) CMPL METH: (unknown)	0	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	QUADRANGL LOTITUI LONGITUD QUADRANGI	E: 00 E: 00	00 00	0.00S 0.00W
OPEN GAS-BEFORE TREATMENT: FLOW: GAS-AFTER TREATMENT:	(MCFPD) (MCFPD)	OIL-BEFORE T	REATMENT:	(BOPD)	*	5' SEC	:	MODTUTAIC	•
ROCK NATURAL (PSI): 0	TIME (NATURAL, IN	HOURS): 0	(DOI D)	*	COORI	DINATE DIGI	TIZED (Y/N	;:
PRESSURE: TREATED (PSI): 0	TIME (TREATED, IN	HOURS); 0		* OWNER * INFO:	STATUS: C SURFACE	(Cmpltd) OWNER: Mi	DATE:	/ /
FLOW: GAS-AFTER TREATMENT: ROCK NATURAL (PSI): 0 PRESSURE: TREATED (PSI): 0 DEPTHS: TOTAL FTG: 0 DEEPEST FM: AT TOTAL DEPTH: ()	NEW FIG: V	TESTED:	EXPL FIG: 0		* *	OIL&GAS COMPANY N OPERATOR:	OWNER: UMBER: (16 0269 (Eq.	669) uitable Gas	5)
STRAT INFO: FORMATIO		UALITY 1	DEPTH DEPTH O	LTY .	THCKNS THCK	NS OLTY	FIFV FIF	 VATION TYF	
Greenbrier Group Pocono Bis Injun (Pocono) Sunbury Sh Berea Ss UDev undf:Ber/LoHl Gordon Stray Gordon	(340) E-E- (370) E-E- (375) E-E- (394) E-E- (395) E-E- URN (404) E-E- (418) E-E- (419) E-E-	Los Los Los Los Los Los Los Los	2045 - 2164 - 2186 - 2670 - 2681 - 2687 - 2869 - 2999 -		119 - 523 - 128 - 11 - 6 - 48 - 2 -		1153 D (Derrick F1 Derrick F1 Derrick F1 Derrick F1 Derrick F1 Derrick F1 Derrick F1	
	STATUS: AVAILABLE: GR, COMMENT: TYPES: GR-samm							·015 1	1 1 - 1
PRODUCTION INFO:	111 EU + U/ 30##	o 1037 D Gen:	orcal impembel	sture, 1	-111000010119	n-neutron,	5-50N1C; 1	utner type	s not noted
GAS (VOLUMES IN MCF): YEAR REPORTING OPER STS	JAN FEB	MAR APR		JUL ===== =			NOV DEC		
1981 Equitable Gas V 1982 Equitable Gas Z 1983 Equitable Gas G 1984 Equitable Gas G 1985 Equitable Gas W 1988 Equitable Gas W	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0	24 12 12 11 ? 9 15 6 18 13
DAYS ON LINE: YEAR REPORTING OPER STS	JAN FEB	MAR APR	MAY JUN	JUL	O O	·	O O	-	? ?
1981 Equitable Gas V 1982 Equitable Gas Z 1983 Equitable Gas G 1984 Equitable Gas G 1985 Equitable Gas W 1988 Equitable Gas W	? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? 0 0 ? ?		? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?		6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		**** *********************************	365 363 ?	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SECTION OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at respective addresses.	d extra their
	₹ 7 .
Farm name: COASTAL LUMBER COMPANY Operator Well No.:MILLS 1669	
LOCATION: Elevation: 1,121.00 Quadrangle: BIG RUN	> 1002
District: CENTER County: WETZEL	1000
Latitude: 11/10 Feet South of 39 Deg. 35 Min. 0 Sec.	
nongitude 3370 Feet West of 80 Deg. 35 Min. 0 Sec.	المأرب
LOCATION: Elevation: 1,121.00 Quadrangle: BIG RUN District: CENTER County: WETZEL Latitude: 11710 Feet South of 39 Deg. 35 Min. 0 Sec. Longitude 3370 Feet West of 80 Deg. 35 Min. 0 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X	Co
Company: <u>FQUITRANS</u> , L. P. Coal Operator CONSOLIDATION	COAL CO
420 BOULEVARD OF THE ALLIES OR Owner P O BOX 103	
PITTSBURGH PA 15275 WILMINGTON DE	<u> 19899</u>
Agent: WILLIAM HOSTUTLER Coal Operator or Owner	
Permit Issued: 06/17/97	
AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
County of WETZEL ss:	
KYLE D PERKINS and ROGER L BARR first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are expering the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed the above named well operator, and participated in the work of pland filling the above well, and RANDAL MICK Oil Gas Inspector representing the Director, say that said work	yed by
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270	nat TT 0
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2850 2650 6 5/8 0	nat °T 0 652
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2850 2650 6 5/8 0 Cement 2350 2250 8 1/4 590	0 652 773
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2850 2650 6 5/8 0 Cement 2350 2250 8 1/4 590 Cement 2100 2000 10 0	nat °T 0 652
Commenced on the	0 652 773 356
Commenced on the	0 652 773 356 855,810
Commenced on the	7T 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
## Commenced on the day of the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: ## TYPE	77 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2850 2650 6 5/8 0 Cement 2350 2250 8 1/4 590 Cement 1450 1350 Cement 890 790 Note: perforated 8" © Cement 620 520 perforated 10 © 36 Cement 390 320 Cement 180 120 Cement 180 120 Cement 60 surface Description of monument: 1 joint 8" csg extending 30" above surfand that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed and furthur deponents saith not.	7T 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
## Commenced on the day of the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: ## TYPE	77 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:	77 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2350 2650 6 5/8 0 Cement 2350 2250 8 1/4 590 Cement 1450 1350 Cement 890 790 Note: perforated 8" © Cement 620 520 perforated 10" © 36 Cement 180 120 Cement 180 120 Cement 60 surface Description of monument: 1 joint 8" csc extending 30" above surface and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed the 24th day of October 1997 And furthur deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	77 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2850 2650 6 5/8 0 Cement 2100 2000 10 0 Cement 1450 1350 Cement 890 790 Note: perforated 8" @ Cement 620 520 perforated 10" @ 36 Cement 180 120 Cement 60 surface Description of monument: 1 joint 8" csg extending 30" above surfance and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed 24th day of October 1997 And furthur deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 24th day of October 1 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA and Cast Inspectors. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA and Cast Inspectors.	77 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2850 2650 6 5/8 0 Cement 2350 2250 8 1/4 590 Cement 1450 1350 Cement 890 790 Note: perforated 8" © Cement 620 520 perforated 10" © 36 Cement 180 120 Cement 180 120 Cement 60 surface Description of monument: 1 joint 8" csg extending 30" above surfand that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed 24th day of October 1997 And furthur deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 24th day of October 1 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA and Gas Inspector:	77 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330
the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEF Gel 2918 2850 5 1/2 2270 Cement 2850 2650 6 5/8 0 Cement 2100 2000 10 0 Cement 1450 1350 Cement 890 790 Note: perforated 8" @ Cement 620 520 perforated 10" @ 36 Cement 180 120 Cement 60 surface Description of monument: 1 joint 8" csg extending 30" above surfance and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed 24th day of October 1997 And furthur deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 24th day of October 1 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA and Cast Inspectors. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA and Cast Inspectors.	77 0 652 773 356 855,810 5,330